

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Benavidez

1 Amend the State, Veterans, & Military Affairs Committee Report, dated
2 March 28, 2019, page 2, strike line 37 and substitute "OFFICE."

3 Page 2, strike lines 38 through 41.

4 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

5 Page 3, after line 31, insert:

6 "(3) THE AUTHORITY OF LAW ENFORCEMENT IS LIMITED TO THE
7 EXPRESS AUTHORITY GRANTED IN STATE LAW."

8 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

9 Page 4, strike lines 2 through 19 and substitute:

10 "**24-76.6-103. Limitations on providing personal information**
11 **by probation offices.** (1) A PROBATION OFFICER OR PROBATION
12 DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE SHALL NOT PROVIDE PERSONAL INFORMATION
13 ABOUT AN INDIVIDUAL TO FEDERAL IMMIGRATION AUTHORITIES."

14 Page 4, line 20, strike "IN SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION OR".

15 Page 4, strike line 41.

16 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 18.

** ** ** ** **